

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3237/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017
in CRM No. 103/2017 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SUDIP KUMAR GHOSH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Sankar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed as soon as the duly added Respondent
No. 2 is served.

The petitioners are directed to effect Dasti service on
Respondent No. 2.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR